MR1035-1994

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CHING-FUH LIN CHIEH-YU HSIAO JIUN-JIE CHAO	Name: NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY	
Execution Date(s) 8/11/08; 8/11/08; 8/11/08	Street Address: NO. 1, SEC. 4, ROOSEVELT RD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: TAIPEI	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Codinity. IAIWAN, N.O.C.	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/222,691		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed	
Suite 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information	
State: MD Zip; 21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011	
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: rkl@rklpatiaw.com	Additionized Oser Name	
9. Signature:	8/26/2008	
Signature	Date	
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No.

04586

700382478

PATENT REEL: 021445 FRAME: 0734

			GNMENT DEED
This essig	nment agreement	is applicable to an invention entitle	(invention title) MIXED-TYPE HETEROJUNCTION
THIN-FII	M SOLAR C	ELLSTRUCTURE AND ME	THOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME
	***		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
This DA	TULFF DIGUT	erred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)	RFT a Dataset	Application for this invention, even	ated by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
(eneck one)	Maria	ent Application Social No. 12/2	22,691 .filed 8/14/2008
	E US Pate	ent No	22,691
The DAT		igned under this agreement are:	
(check one)	X U.S. Pate		
(Carrier Older)			signee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
		Patent Application identified above.	
The AS:	SIGNOR(S) refer	red to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of	first sectoror)	Ching-Fuh Lin (Lin is fe	milv name)
(4 44>		No.1.Sec.4.Roosevelt Rd	Toinei Teiman P.O.C
(Address)		NO.1.Nec.4.MOREVEIL NO.	. Using (Hains is family name)
(Full name of	f second joint assi	gnor, if any) Cnien- it	Hsiao (Hsiao is family name)
(Address) _		No.1.Sec.4.Roosevelt Rd.	Taipei Taiwan R.O.C.
(Full name of	f third Joint assign	or, if any) <u>Jium-Jie Cha</u>	o (Chao is family name)
(Address)		No.1.Sec.4.Roosevelt.Rd.	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of	f fourth joint assis	mor, if any).	
(Address)		7	<u> </u>
l The Hir	rst ASSICINEE ret	erred to in this serecocht is:	
(Name of Ass	signee) Natio	<u>nal Taiwan University</u>	ei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Address) <u>N</u>	No. 1. Sec.	<u>4. Roosevelt Rd., Taip</u>	ei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Se	cond ASSTONEE	referred to in this agreement is:	
The Th	ini ASSIGNEE re	sferred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of As:	signeo)		
(Address)			
The Fit	rst ASSIGNEE is		
(check one)	🔲 🐽 individu	#1	
}	a partnershi	-	
ŀ	🔣 a Corporatio	n ofTaiv	van, R.O.C.
		•	ts or Country)
	ocend ASSIGNEE		
(oheak one)			
	a pertnershi		
	a Corporati	on or	ts or Country)
73-75	L4_4 A CICN/3047012 3.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	is or country)
(check one)	hird ASSIGNBE i: an individu	_	
(CERCUE CHE)	a partnershi		
ł	a Corporati	-	
	C) a corporati	(sta	te or Country)
The A	SSIGNOR(S). in (SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
			in each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
1		lusive right to the invention;	
	an equal interes	st in and to the entire right, title and	interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all
			issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and
I	the right to clai	im priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, bas	ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to a	all U.S. Patent Ap	plications assigned under this Agree	ment, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the
Director of I	Patents and Trade	marks to issue all Letters Putent to ti	ne ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
the entire rig	ght, title and inten	est, for the sole use and enjoyment o	f said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Furthe	er, the ASSIGNOR	k(s) agree(s) to communicate to said	ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
			proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
Continuation	n-in part, substitu	te, renewal, reexamination and reiss	ne applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause my
and all Lette	ers Patent to be is:	qued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all	rightful ouths and generally do overything necessary or desir-
able to aid s	LLE A DIGHESTATIONS), their successors and assigns, to ob	tain an enforced proper protection for said invention.
	жил чеовамее(я		
	•	chine- Zul 1	August 11 2008
		ching- Tub 1	August 11, 2008
		ching- Tub Line (hich - Yu Hiche)	August 11, 2008 (Date) August 11, 2008
	(Signature of so	ole or first essignar) Chieh — Lu Hista	(Date) August 11, 2008 (Date)
	(Signature of so	ole or first essignar) Chieh — Lu Hista	(Date) August 11, 2008

PATENT

REEL: 021445 FRAME; 0735